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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 1500 1860 1700 1080 - -
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 560 580 580 580 580 -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 516 828 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 265 232 219 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [4 Years 3324 2679 6003 3318 2629 56 2938 1533 1566 1953 37 915
Program(s)]
UG [5 Years 1025 1644 2669 1849 816 4 207 1645 609 504 6 733
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 537 699 1236 862 368 6 434 317 156 291 12 292
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 255 384 639 395 243 1 144 245 137 186 3 63
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

placed

No. of students

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

1020

955

2017-18

15

2019-20

856

471

340000(THREE
LAKHS FORTY
THOUSAND)

267

2017-18

1080

1089

2018-19

2020-21

965

729

450000(FOUR LAKHS
FIFTY THOUSAND)

173

2018-19

1080

1046

2019-20

11

2021-22

983

686

560000(FIVE LAKHS
SIXTY THOUSAND)

245

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated annum(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)

2015-16 330 309 2016-17 1 2019-20 287 205 420000(FOUR LAKHS | 20
TWENTY
THOUSAND)

2016-17 480 480 2017-18 0 2020-21 434 362 740000(SEVEN 64
LAKHS FORTY
THOUSAND)

2017-18 580 580 2018-19 0 2021-22 569 444 900000(NINE LAKHS) 125

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19

450

265

2019-20

243

162

380000(THREE
LAKHS EIGHTY
THOUSAND)

45

2019-20

1098

923

2020-21

768

554

480000(FOUR LAKHS
EIGHT THOUSAND)

83

2020-21

828

776

2021-22

726

569

700000(SEVEN
LAKHS)

56

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated annum(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)

2017-18 206 115 2018-19 0 2019-20 104 86 936000(NINE LAKHS 2
THIRTY SIX
THOUSAND )

2018-19 213 170 2019-20 0 2020-21 151 151 1200000(TWELVE 0
LAKHS )

2019-20 219 219 2020-21 0 2021-22 217 164 1200000(TWELVE 53
LAKHS)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)
Total Students
Full Time 407
Part Time 182
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Full Time 52 42 21
Part Time 38 78 94




Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

49973892 (FOUR CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS SEVENTY
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO)

32275850 (THREE CRORES TWENTY TWO LAKHS
SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

33553450 (THREE CRORES THIRTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY
THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY)

New Equipment for Laboratories

289865799 (TWENTY EIGHT CRORES NINETY EIGHT
LAKHS SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND
NINETY NINE)

197189856 (NINETEEN CRORES SEVENTY ONE LAKHS
EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY
SIX)

40393561 (FOUR CRORES THREE LAKHS NINETY THREE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE)

Engineering Workshops

99981918 (NINE CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS EIGHTY
ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)

98790759 (NINE CRORES EIGHTY SEVEN LAKHS NINETY
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY NINE)

34042074 (THREE CRORES FORTY LAKHS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND SEVENTY FOUR)

Studios

2279292 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY NINE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO)

1487594 (FOURTEEN LAKHS EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR)

1526800 (FIFTEEEN LAKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

124481256 (TWELVE CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS
EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)

107543847 (TEN CRORES SEVENTY FIVE LAKHS FORTY
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN)

98130725 (NINE CRORES EIGHTY ONE LAKHS THIRTY
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1146125665 (One Hundred And Fourteen Crore Sixty One
Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred And Sixty Five)

1084225598 (ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHT CRORES FORTY
TWO LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
AND NINETY EIGHT)

193891000 (NINETEEN CRORES THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS
NINETY ONE THOUSAND)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

450161383 (Forty Five Crore One Lakh Sixty One Thousand
Three Hundred And Eighty Three)

694400462 (SIXTY NINE CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS
FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)

777966598 (SEVENTY SEVEN CRORES SEVENTY NINE
LAKHS SIXTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
NINETY EIGHT)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

41734439 (Four Crore Seventeen Lakh Thirty Four Thousand
Four Hundred And Thirty Nine)

36299027 (THREE CRORES SIXTY TWO LAKHS NINETY
NINE THOUSAND TWENTY SEVEN)

12893808 (ONE CRORES TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS NINETY
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHT)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 83 38 36
Total no. of Funding Agencies 47 22 28
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 191569256 179548399 15647390

Amount Received in Words

NINETEEN CRORES FIFTEEN LAKHS SIXTY NINE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX

SEVENTEEN CRORES NINETY FIVE LAKHS FORTY EIGHT
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY NINE

ONE CORE FIFTY SIX LAKHS FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 128 83 24
Total no. of Client Organizations 56 38 24




Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

29747529

12838000

7190500

Amount Received in Words

TWO CRORES NINETY SEVEN LAKHS FORTY SEVEN
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE

ONE CRORE TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT
THOUSAND

SEVENTY ONE LAKHS NINETY THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED

Executive Development Program/Management Develo

pment Programs

HUNDRED AND ELEVEN

HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 21 12 27
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 1068 1070 1020
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 20715111 6794863 800000
& Boarding Charges)
Total Annual Earnings in Words TWO CRORES SEVEN LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONE SIXTY SEVEN LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT EIGHT LAKHS

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

handicapped students?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
Valid from Valid upto CGPA
02-08-2022 01-08-2027 3.48
Faculty Details
Number of faculty members entered 1176




