National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education Government of India

Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: M. G. R. Educational and Research Institute [IR-O-U-0461]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	1500	1860	1700	1080	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	560	580	580	580	580	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	516	828	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	265	232	219	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	3324	2679	6003	3318	2629	56	2938	1533	1566	1953	37	915
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	1025	1644	2669	1849	816	4	207	1645	609	504	6	733
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	537	699	1236	862	368	6	434	317	156	291	12	292
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	255	384	639	395	243	1	144	245	137	186	3	63

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	1020	955	2017-18	15	2019-20	856	471	340000(THREE LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND)	267
2017-18	1080	1089	2018-19	1	2020-21	965	729	450000(FOUR LAKHS FIFTY THOUSAND)	173
2018-19	1080	1046	2019-20	11	2021-22	983	686	560000(FIVE LAKHS SIXTY THOUSAND)	245

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	330	309	2016-17	1	2019-20	287	205	420000(FOUR LAKHS TWENTY THOUSAND)	20
2016-17	480	480	2017-18	0	2020-21	434	362	740000(SEVEN LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND)	64
2017-18	580	580	2018-19	0	2021-22	569	444	900000(NINE LAKHS)	125

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	450	265	2019-20	243	162	380000(THREE LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND)	45
2019-20	1098	923	2020-21	768	554	480000(FOUR LAKHS EIGHT THOUSAND)	83
2020-21	828	776	2021-22	726	569	700000(SEVEN LAKHS)	56

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	206	115	2018-19	0	2019-20	104	86	936000(NINE LAKHS THIRTY SIX THOUSAND)	2
2018-19	213	170	2019-20	0	2020-21	151	151	1200000(TWELVE LAKHS)	0
2019-20	219	219	2020-21	0	2021-22	217	164	1200000(TWELVE LAKHS)	53

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)						
		Total Students				
Full Time		407				
Part Time		182				
	No. of Ph.D students graduat	ed (including Integrated Ph.D)				
	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20			
Full Time	52	42	21			
Part Time	38	78	94			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	49973892 (FOUR CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS SEVENTY	32275850 (THREE CRORES TWENTY TWO LAKHS	33553450 (THREE CRORES THIRTY FIVE LAKHS FIFTY					
	THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO)	SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY)	THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	289865799 (TWENTY EIGHT CRORES NINETY EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NINETY NINE)	197189856 (NINETEEN CRORES SEVENTY ONE LAKHS EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)	40393561 (FOUR CRORES THREE LAKHS NINETY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONE)					
Engineering Workshops	99981918 (NINE CRORES NINETY NINE LAKHS EIGHTY	98790759 (NINE CRORES EIGHTY SEVEN LAKHS NINETY	34042074 (THREE CRORES FORTY LAKHS FORTY TWO					
	ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTEEN)	THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY NINE)	THOUSAND SEVENTY FOUR)					
Studios	2279292 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS SEVENTY NINE	1487594 (FOURTEEN LAKHS EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND	1526800 (FIFTEEEN LAKHS TWENTY SIX THOUSAND					
	THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY TWO)	FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY FOUR)	EIGHT HUNDRED)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	124481256 (TWELVE CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS	107543847 (TEN CRORES SEVENTY FIVE LAKHS FORTY	98130725 (NINE CRORES EIGHTY ONE LAKHS THIRTY					
	EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX)	THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN)	THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TWENTY FIVE)					

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Operational Expenditure								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1146125665 (One Hundred And Fourteen Crore Sixty One Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred And Sixty Five)	1084225598 (ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHT CRORES FORTY TWO LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY EIGHT)	193891000 (NINETEEN CRORES THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS NINETY ONE THOUSAND)					
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	450161383 (Forty Five Crore One Lakh Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred And Eighty Three)	694400462 (SIXTY NINE CRORES FORTY FOUR LAKHS FOUR HUNDRED AND SIXTY TWO)	777966598 (SEVENTY SEVEN CRORES SEVENTY NINE LAKHS SIXTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NINETY EIGHT)					
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	41734439 (Four Crore Seventeen Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four Hundred And Thirty Nine)	36299027 (THREE CRORES SIXTY TWO LAKHS NINETY NINE THOUSAND TWENTY SEVEN)	12893808 (ONE CRORES TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS NINETY THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHT)					

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	83	38	36
Total no. of Funding Agencies	47	22	28
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	191569256	179548399	15647390
Amount Received in Words	NINETEEN CRORES FIFTEEN LAKHS SIXTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX	SEVENTEEN CRORES NINETY FIVE LAKHS FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY NINE	ONE CORE FIFTY SIX LAKHS FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND NINETY

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	128	83	24
Total no. of Client Organizations	56	38	24

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	29747529	12838000	7190500
Amount Received in Words	TWO CRORES NINETY SEVEN LAKHS FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY NINE	ONE CRORE TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND	SEVENTY ONE LAKHS NINETY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	21	12	27
Total no. of Participants	1068	1070	1020
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges)	20715111	6794863	800000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	TWO CRORES SEVEN LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND ELEVEN	SIXTY SEVEN LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE	EIGHT LAKHS

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation?	YES		
Valid from	Valid upto	CGPA	
02-08-2022	01-08-2027	3.48	

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered	1176	
-----------------------------------	------	--